

14.05.2018

Present: Sh Manoj Sharma proxy for Sh. Rajiv Bakshi, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Kajla, Ld counsel for defendant.

No PW present, produced or summoned.

Today copy of evidence of PW Sh Kuldeep Kumar, one of the Director of plaintiff company given to ld counsel for defendant and adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff which is not opposed.

Heard. Allowed.

From the file, it reveals that Ahlmad made endorsement on the ordersheet dated 31.05.2017 in respect to filing of list of witness of plaintiff on 03.07.2017 whereas this fact has not been recorded in the ordersheet dated 21.11.2017 and specially direction has been given to file list of witnesses.

Today list of witnesses filed by defendant, taken on record. List of witnesses filed by plaintiff on 03.07.2017 also taken on record. Copies be supplied to each other, not filed supplied earlier.

Show cause notice be issued to the Ahlmad to explain in this regard.

Put up for PE as last and final opportunity on **05.09.2018**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/14.05.2018