

**MS SHEEL ENTERPRISES
Vs.
MS ASSOCIATED FOREX
SERVICES LTD.**

15.03.2021

Present: Sh. Chandermal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Yashwant Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 4.

Defendant no. 5 is already ex-parte vide order dated 22.02.2020.

Previous cost not paid.

Defendant no. 1 to 4 are given one last and final opportunity for paying the cost imposed vide order dated 22.02.2020 failing which their WS shall not be taken on record and matter shall be proceeded further.

Today, an application for review of order dated 22.02.2020 whereby the application of defendant no. 1 to 4 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC and under Order 7 rule 11 CPC were dismissed, has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 to 4. Copy supplied. An application seeking exemption for filing certified copy of order dated 22.02.2020 along with the review application also been filed. The same is allowed.

Re-notify for reply and arguments on this application, payment of cost, completion of pleadings and framing of issues or in default of payment of cost for further proceedings on 01.05.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/15.03.2021