

Civ DJ:610970/2016

M/s Steel Enterprises vs M/s Associated Forex Services & ors.

16.07.2022

Present: PW1 with counsel Shri Chander Mal.

Shri Yashwant Singh , Ld.counsel for the defendants no. 1 to 4.

Defendant no. 5 is ex-parte.

An application filed on behalf of the defendants no.1 to 4 u/s 151 CPC for highlighting the paras of the evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 which are beyond pleadings. Copy supplied. Same is taken on record. The objections to this effect are also noted in examination in chief of PW1.

PW1 examined in chief. Cross deferred at the request of ld.counsel for the defendant.

Re-notify for cross examination of PW1, on 26.08.2022 at 11.30 a.m.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/16.07.2022