

Civ DJ 10970/2016
M/s. Sheel Enterprises Vs.
M/s. Associated Forex Services Ltd.

12.05.2023

Present: Sh. Chander Mal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Yashwant, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-4.
 D-5 is already ex-parte.

No witness present today.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff to lead evidence.

The record reflects that the plaintiff has repeatedly failed to file PF and to lead PE. No cogent reason assigned on behalf of plaintiff for failure to lead PE today and on previous two dates. Opportunity of plaintiff to lead further PE is closed today.

Put up for DE on 10.10.2023. Defendant to file affidavit of evidence alongwith list of witnesses before next date with advance copy to opposite party.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
12.05.2023